

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wednesday, January 29, 2025

# **Indiana Commission for Higher Education Meets in Plainfield**

(INDIANAPOLIS) – The Indiana Commission for Higher Education will convene on Thursday, January 30 at the MADE@Plainfield facility, hosted by Vincennes University.

Who: Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: January Commission Meeting

When: Thursday, January 30, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. ET

Where: MADE@Plainfield – Hosted by Vincennes University

1610 Reeves Road Plainfield, IN 46168

> Join on your computer or mobile app: Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

> > -or-

Join on your phone (audio only): DIAL: +1 317-552-1674 PHONE ID: 560 327 584#

\*Please mute your audio and turn off visuals upon joining the meeting\*

#### Agenda:

- I. Call to Order
  - A. Roll Call and Determination of Quorum
  - B. Chair's Report
- II. Consideration of the Meeting Minutes
- **III. Student Success and Completion Committee** 
  - A. Vincennes University Presentation
- IV. Commissioner's Report
- V. Office of Education Update

# VI. Legislative Update

#### **VII. Academic Affairs**

A. Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action

# **VIII.Budget & Finance**

- A. Budget Update
- B. Capital Projects for Full Discussion

#### IX. Information Items

- A. Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
- B. Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff
- C. Media Coverage
- X. Old Business
- XI. New Business
- XII. Adjournment

Media: Please RSVP to Emily Price at 317-431-7970 or Daniel Ayres-Kobren at 301-467-3644 if you plan to attend.

###

# **About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education**

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the <a href="https://example.com/21st/2016/ed/">21st Century Scholars</a> early college promise scholarship, which celebrated 30 years in 2020.